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Hel lo!
I t ’s  your lender Crystal  Bortz  ( formerly Crystal  Schulz ,  recent ly
marr ied!)  
I  am excited to work with you as cl ient or  with your c l ients as a
partner to you a REALTOR.  Mortgage loans are my absolute
passion.  I  have been a lender for  10 years now and over the
durat ion there have been ups and downs in our local  Las Vegas
market .  Dur ing this t ime,  I  have shi f ted my business model  to
maintain sharp pr ic ing and keep my loan process in the best
shape for  c losing seamlessly .
Current ly I  do work the loan f i les f rom start  to f in ish so i t ’s  me
taking the in i t ia l  loan appl icat ion,  reviewing income and credit
and submitt ing the loan,  then request ing condit ions and gett ing
the loan to closing.  No one knows the loan better  than me,  and I
am a perfect ionist  when i t  comes to f i les .  I  can assure you any
f i le I  preapprove wi l l  c lose and my pr ic ing wi l l  be very
competit ive .  

I t  i s  m y  p l e a s u r e  t o  a s s i s t  y o u  a n d  y o u r  c l i e n t s !  

At Your Service, 

Crystal Schulz, Your Trusted Mortgage Advisor NMLS# 1469941 
All American Home Mortgage NMLS # 274320 9065 S. Pecos Road Suite 150 Henderson NV 89074

Crystal Bortz



P R E Q U A L I F Y I N G  
Many realtors are int imidated by the loan process.  Some cl ients
wi l l  completely avoid a home loan prequal i f icat ion and could
potential ly  ruin the deal .  I t ’s  very important to get  your buyers
in f ront  of  a lender for  a consultat ion.  

A group text  or  email  is  a great way to get  the bal l  rol l ing
with a lender and a cl ient .  That way you can sit  back and
keep your f inger on the pulse of  the conversation.  

Most prequal i f icat ion's  can be done on the spot .  Some cl ients do
not have their  documents ready but good lenders review al l
documents before issuing preapprovals .  

Do you keep track of  your credit  score ,  have any idea what that  is?
Do you have your documents handy for  the lender?
Have you connected with a lender?
Do you have a W2 or  are you sel f-employed?
Do you current ly  l ive in Las Vegas? 
What is  your monthly budget?
What is  an ideal  monthly payment?
How much do you have planned for  th is  t ransact ion?
What pr ice range are you looking at? 

Let  your  cl ients know you want them to be successful  and that
requires a lender.  Here are some prequal i fying questions to
ask:  

Mortgage Payment:
“PITI”

Principal
Interest 

Taxes
Insurance

Mortage Insurance* 
Second* 

HOA* 



P R E Q U A L I F Y I N G
D O C U M E N T S   

Driver’s License or unexpired
government issued ID

Social Security card, Green Card,
Visa

Past two years Tax Returns with all
pages, and any W2's and 1099's if

applicable
2 paystubs to cover 1 month

2 months of bank statements, all
pages, even those left blank

2 months of other asset statements
like retirement accounts

If any owned homes for all owned
homes: mortgage statement, tax bill,

insurance declarations page and
HOA statement 

If self employed, business tax returns
all pages, 2 years 



D I SCOVERY

APPL I CAT I ON

CRED I T
I NQU I R Y

PROCESS I NG
C LOS I NG

UNDERWR I T I NG

R ECORD I NG

FUND I NGDOCUMENT
COL L ECT I ON

You have started
looking at homes

and talking to
realtors. You realize

you need a
mortgage loan.

You complete an online, in
person or  phone

interview to review the
process, your questions

and initially qualify.

Starting with a soft
credit inquiry to

determine the best
route, or a full
credit inquiry.

Be ready with your
ID, social security

card, two paystubs,
two years taxes
and two months
bank statements.

All documents and
facts on the

application are to be
reviewed and verified-
Crystal PERSONALLY
does this so you work

directly with her! 

Underwriting ensures
the loan meets the

guidelines and
requirements for closing. 

You will wire your
funds and sign loan
documents for the

lender. 

The lender will send
a wire for their

portion of the closing
funds (loan amount) 

Once all funds are
recieved and documents

signed the transaction will
record with the county

and you will be a
homeowner! 

HOME LOAN FLOW PROCESS
A P P L I C A T I O N  T O  O W N E R S H I P  



Additional costs may apply for
interest rate buy downs, special

programs, HOA fees, certain transfer
costs****

****



Typical  580-640 credit ;  can go as low as 500
or no credit  score
3.5% down payment,  96.5% loan to value
6% sel ler  credit  al lowed 
Al lows for  56% total  debt to income rat io
Must average variable income for  24 months
Mortgage insurance monthly ,  plus an upfront
mortgage insurance fee rol led into the loan,
and part ial ly  refundable
Unique feature:  Streamline Ref i  
$560,919 pr ice with 3 .5% down

FHA - 2025 LOAN L IMIT $541 ,287

No credit  score requirement
Many lenders wi l l  not  do VA loans with lower scores 
No Loan L imit  
No DTI- uses residual  income 
Investors act ively at  $2 mil  0% down
Tidewater- appraiser  wi l l  cal l  Realtors to al low them to
submit  comps i f  they cannot appraise home at  value
Funding Fees - disabled veterans are exempt 
Unique feature Interest  rate reduction ref inance 

VA - NO L IMIT 

640 credit  minimum but ideal ly  over  720 needed
3% down for  f i rst  t ime buyers ,  5% down minimum 
20% down payment wi l l  e l iminate mortgage
insurance 
mortgage insurance variable- credit  score and loan
to value matter  
50% maximum DTI  

CONVENTIONAL -  $842,450

L O A N  T Y P E S
The most common types of  loans 

FHA,  VA and Conventional  



L O A N  T Y P E S
 

J U M B O  L O A N
O P T I O N S

Any loan amount over  the Conventional
Loan L imit :   $842,450 

requires a JUMBO Loan
OR 

Secondary F inancing 
(on top of  the max loan amount) 

VA Loans have no loan l imit  but  when they exceed the
conventional  loan l imit ,  pr ic ing may vary

Big Box Lenders and Banks offer  JUMBO Loans;  
they typical ly  require:  

20% or  more down
tradit ional  income qual i f icat ion
maximum debt to income rat ios
no negative credit  for  10 years

I  of fer  JUMBO Loan products that :  
Ask for  10% down

Use bank statements,  or  alternative docs to qual i fy
Can use asset  deplet ion and other  unique methods to

qual i fy
Al low maximum debt to income rat ios

Al low for  recent credit  events 
offer  f lex ible terms 



Your buyer needs $500,000 minimum, the reserves must equal 60 months plus your
down payment and closing costs and thats what we need for income. Example: total
cash to close is $200k and monthly expenses are $10k, borrower only needs
$800,000 in the bank to verify income! 

 N O N - T R A D I T I O N A L
N O N - Q M

Cash Heavy Buyer - Vegas Baby! 
ASSET DEPLETION 

Business Owner/Self-Employed
This loan allows us to use the deposits made into a bank acount for 12 or 24 months, or 1099's  
as well as an “expense factor” to determine income. 10-15% down required, and rates are very
credit score dependent. 

BANK STATEMENT OR 1099'S 

A more complex self employment situation 
Uses a CPA prepared profit and loss statement to determine income. 

PROFIT AND LOSS

Investor Special 
Minimum 20% down and the appraised rent must cover the PITI payment for the
property. Credit score minimum 640, requires 30% down payment. Assets must be
verified. 
DSCR - Debt Service Coverage Ratio 

DSCR

CONDOTELS, HIGH RISE
MANUFACTURED HOMES
MULTI-FAMILY 
4-8 UNITS
USDA 

JUMBO FINANCING 
10% DOWN
BANK STATEMENTS 
UP TO $10 MIL

RENOVATION 
DOWN PAYMENT ASSISTANCE
*** DPA IS WITH AS LOW AS 580
CREDIT 
***NO INCOME LIMIT ON DPA

20% down minimum, no US Credit
History required. 

FOREIGN NATIONALS 

ITIN 
Taxpayer without a SS #
Various programs for these
buyers! Low 3% down payment! 

A D D I T I O N A L  O F F E R I N G S



Condos! 

FHA Condos require previous approval. The
approved FHA condo list changes. Spot

approvals are available.  

VA Condos must be approved by VA. Once they are
approved, they remain approved. 

Conventional loans require a condo questionnaire; Fannie or
Freddie both have one and it will depend on the loan to

value how much detail they want. 

Condos have HOA’s that must be
factored into DTI!

Condos have special considerations. If you are looking at
condos make sure your loan officer is seasoned in condo

purchases! 

I will always assist with a condo lookup! Call me.I will always assist with a condo lookup! Call me.  I will always assist with a condo lookup! Call me. 



What is Down Payment Assistance? 
Covers all or a portion of the down payment and or closing
costs associated with a purchase to qualifying borrowers. 
Usually require additional funds from seller or buyer 

programs are all based on one
of the standard loan programs
39% of potential home buyers could not afford a 5%

down payment

There are too many 
Down Payment Assistance

programs to list. I can offer all of
them (unless they are exclusive to

a lender)! 



NOW ALLOWING ADU’S! POOLS! 

Take Advantage of LOW MONEY
DOWN! 3.5%, 3%, 5% down payment
will finance the purchase of their home
PLUS the renovations. 

Various Programs - FHA and
Conventional + NEW VA!

Can do as little as paint, carpet,
kitchens, use it for repairs all the way
to customizing backyards with pools. 

Make Structural Changes
Call 

Crystal Bortz
702-575-2270
Your Trusted Mortgage Advisor 

Make More Money with
Special Programs! 



G E T T I N G  A  L O A N  A F T E R  B A N K R U P T C Y ,
F O R E C L O S U R E ,  S H O R T  S A L E

CREDIT 
EVENTS 



Conventional loan
20% down
low credit 



Borrower(s): Kevin Scott Lingley, Rebecca Amanda Davis | File
Number: R0000162401
Property Value:$515,000.00Loan Amount:
Loan Purpose:PurchaseOccupancy:
Product:FHA 30 Year FixedInterest Rate:
Downpayment: $18,025

Appraisal Fee
Credit Report Fee
MI Upfront Premium
MI Upfront Premium Paid In Cash

Loan Origination Fee
Loan Total Amount Discount Points

Title - Lenders Coverage
Premium Title - Settlement Fee

Purchase Price
Estimated Prepaid Items
Estimate Closing Cost
PMI, MIP, Funding Fee
D is c ount
Total Due from Borrower at Closing (K)
Lender Credit
PMI, MIP, Funding Fee financed
Loan Amount
Total Paid Already by or on Behalf of Borrower at
Closing (L)

$3,876.4
1
$9,939.5
0

$620.00
$75.00

$8,697.00
$0.06

$1,200.00
$350.00

$515,000.00
$5,166.60
$6,247.41
$8,697.06
$9,939.50

$545,050.57
$18,025.00

$8,697.00
$496,975.00
$523,697.00

First Mortgage
Hazard Insurance
Property Tax
Mortgage Insurance
HOA
Othe r
 

Recording Fee For Deed
Recording Fee For Mortgage

County Property Tax ($300.00x3mth(s))
Hazard Insurance ($90.00x12mth(s))
Prepaid Interest ($100.44x15day(s))

County Property Tax
($300.00x2mth(s)) Hazard Insurance
($90.00x12mth(s))

$42.0
0
$84.0
0

$900.00
$1,080.00
$1,506.60

$600.00
$1,080.00

$3,449.57
$90.00

$300.00
$226.78
$100.00
$200.00

Preparation Date: 01/19/2024

Total Loan Amt:$505,672
Property Type:Detached
APR / Term:8.333% / 360

Information provided above reects estimates of the charges that are likely to be incurred at the closing of this loan. Actual charges may be more or less. Before
closing, your interest rate, points, and lender credits can change unless you lock the interest rate. 

$496,975
Primary
Residence 7.250%

Origination Charges:

Services Borrower Cannot Shop:

Services Borrower Can Shop For:

Total Estimated Funds From You:

Total Estimated Funds Needed To Close

$13,816

$9,392.06

$1,550.00

$21,353.57

Prepaids:

Total Monthly Payment:

Initial Escrow Payment at Closing:

Taxes and Other Government Fees:

Other:

Total Estimated Monthly Housing Payment

$126.00

$3,486.60

$1,680.00

$0.00

$4,366.35

Your actual rate, payment, and cost could be higher. Get an official Loan Estimate before choosing a loan.

ITEMIZED FEE WORKSHEET

D is c la ime rs

Down Payment Assistance
Has the second payment

Has MI
Still needs a seller credit to

come in with $0
Seller credit allowed 6%

Asking approx 4.5%
FHA



Your actual rate, payment, and costs could be higher. Get an official Loan Estimate before choosing a loan.

Crystal Rose Schulz
NMLS# 1469941 

Lowest total cost and
payment

Conforming 30 Year
Fixed

Lowest cash to close
Conforming 30 Year

Fixed

Key Details

Payment
 
Rate
Cash to close

Benefits

Payment Difference
Total Costs for 30 yrs

Cost Details

Loan Costs
Upfront Mtg. Insurance
Mtg. Insurance for 30 yrs
Interest for 30 yrs
Total Costs for 30 yrs

Payment Details

Principal & Interest
Mortgage Insurance
Taxes & Ins. Escrow
Other (HOA)
Total Payment

Rate Details

Points
APR

2.172
7.241%

$4,751.43
$ 27 8 .27
$671.00
$85.00

$5,785.70

6.625%
$38,948.32

-
$1,025,066.63

$19,996.45
$0.00

$36,608.08
$968,462.10

$1,025,066.63

1.102
7.502%

$4,931.89
$ 27 8 .27
$671.00
$85.00

$5,966.16

6.990%
$31,082.59

$180.46
$1,082,595.19

$12,056.51
$0.00

$37,102.80
$1,033,435.88
$1,082,595.19

Conforming 30 Year
Fixed

-0.225
7.778%

$5,125.15
$ 27 8 .27
$671.00
$85.00

$6,159.42

7.375%
$21,313.86

$373.72
$1,142,941.03

$2,209.51
$0.00

$37,721.20
$1,103,010.32
$1,142,941.03

$5,785.70 $5,966.16 $6,159.42

Loan Comparison



Crystal Bortz, Loan Officer 
702-575-2270
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Crystal Bortz, Loan Officer 
702-575-2270

Principal  &



Where

10-day Process 
Canvas Neighborhood
Email and Phone (txt) neighbors
Door knockers
Mailer 
Nearby local businesses 

Day Of Support 
Pricing fliers
Cookies 

Signs - placement and pick up assistance
Must be your listing 
Must be listed as preferred lender 

Co-Hostess Open Houses and Events 

Your
Lending
Partner 
I am here to develop a
long term business
relationship. Please
communicate on your
preferred platform with
me, I am here to serve
you and your clients. 

Marketing and
Support 
Open Houses
and Events 

Open Every Day.

702-575-2270
www.crystalschulz.com

Buyer workshops
Client Appreciation 
Mini Workshops
Charity events 
Team Building 

O T H E R  E V E N T S  



GLOSSARY 
amortization: gradual reduction of principal through payments
Adjustable-rate mortgage: adjusts periodically depending on market
conditions
APR Annual Percentage Rate: the interest rate, plus the cost of the
loan, expressed as a percentage rate.
appraisal: the inspection and determination of value the bank will use to
verify purchase price and loan to value.
AMC: Appraisal Management Company
AUS-Automated Underwriting System: Either DU (Desktop
Underwriting) or LP (Loan Processor) for Fannie Mae or Freddie Mac,
respectively.
Assumable Loan: must be approved by the servicer, and its a process
that qualifies the new buyer for a government loan, ideally with better
than current market terms.
Conventional: Non-Government loan that follows agency guidelines. 
Closing Costs: Title Fees (recording, settlement, insurance), Lender
Fees (appraisal, processing, underwriting, optional discount points), and
prepaids (taxes, insurance and HOA, and interest). Approximately
2%-3% or $4,500 - $7,000 *typical without buy downs*
Down Payment: Percentage of purchase price the borrower will be
responsible for contributing. 
DTI/debt to income: Total debt, including new housing payment divided
by gross income. 
front and back end. front is the housing payment only; back is housing
plus all other debt on credit cards. Student loans will be counted as .5%
of total or 1% of total with $0 payment unless there is an income-based
repayment program in place. Self-reported utilities excluded. Other
debts might be excluded. 



GLOSSARY 
FHA - Federal Housing Administration 
FHFA - Federal Housing Finance Agency is the agency that oversees the
secondary mortgage market and players within it. Established in 2008, the
FHFA’s responsibilities include supervising Fannie Mae and Freddie Mac, as
well as the 11 banks that comprise the Federal Home Loan Bank (FHLB)
System and the Office of Finance (OF), a joint office of the FHLBanks.
Fannie Mae: The Federal National Mortgage Association (FNMA), commonly
known as Fannie Mae, is a United States government-sponsored enterprise
(GSE) and, since 1968, a publicly traded company.
Freddie Mac The Federal Home Loan Mortgage Corporation (FHLMC),
commonly known as Freddie Mac, is a publicly traded, government-
sponsored enterprise (GSE)
Ginnie Mae: The Government National Mortgage Association (GNMA), or
Ginnie Mae, is a government-owned corporation of the United States Federal
Government within the Department of Housing and Urban Development
(HUD), VA, USDA

LTV/Loan to Value: Total loan amount divided by total value
Overlay: set by lenders or investors. guidelines that are above and beyond
the requirements of secodnary investors. 
principal
PITI: Principal, Interest, Taxes and Insurance, plus HOA! 
PIW/Property Inspection Waiver - appraisal waiver 
Points: 1 point is 1% of the loan amount 

Tidewater- Benefit of VA loans, if the appraiser is not finding the value, they
allow realtors to provide comps to support price
Underwriting 
Variable Income: overtime, tips, bonus commission, 2nd jobs
W2: employees receive annually from their employer and it indicates their
gross income and taxes paid, etc. 

https://www.investopedia.com/terms/s/secondary_mortgage_market.asp
https://www.investopedia.com/mortgage/fannie-mae-loans/
https://www.investopedia.com/terms/f/freddiemac.asp
https://www.investopedia.com/terms/f/fhlb.asp
https://www.investopedia.com/terms/f/fhlb.asp
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Government-sponsored_enterprise
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Publicly_traded_company
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Publicly_traded
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Government-sponsored_enterprise
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Government-sponsored_enterprise
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Government-owned_corporation
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Department_of_Housing_and_Urban_Development




702-575-2270
www.crystalschulz.com

Crystal BortzCrystal Bortz
Trusted Mortgage AdvisorTrusted Mortgage Advisor
Crystal Bortz
Trusted Mortgage Advisor

Crystal Bortz, Your Trusted Mortgage Advisor NMLS# 1469941 
All American Home Mortgage NMLS #274320 9065 S. Pecos Road Suite 150 Henderson NV 89074 

Thank you for your time! 
I dedicate this booklet to you and your Real Estate Goals. 


